TUITION AND MANDATORY STUDENT FEES SCHEDULE PER SEMESTER

Student Level/Enrollment	FY 2019	FY 2020	Summer 2020/ Rate per Credit Hour	
Undergraduate	<u>F1 2019</u>	<u>F1 2020</u>	Rate per Credit Hour	
Resident	\$5,301	\$5,401	\$450	
Military Resident	5,301	5,401	450	
Nonresident	13,248	13,248	1,104	
International	13,572	13,572	1,131	
Incentive	6,876	6,948	579	
Graduate (Per Credit Hour)				
Resident	607	607	607	
Military Resident	607	607	607	
Kentucky P-12 Educator*	415	415	415	
Nonresident, International	962	953	953	
Nonresident, Domestic	899	917	917	
Doctorate, Ed. Leadership (Per Credit I	Hour)			
Resident	[´] 589	607	607	
Military Resident	589	607	607	
Nonresident, International	962	953	953	
Nonresident, Domestic	873	917	917	
Doctorate, Nurse Practitioner (Per Credit Hour)				
Resident	663	663	663	
Nonresident	858	858	858	
Doctorate, Physical Therapy (Per Credit Hour)				
Resident	643	643	643	
Nonresident	909	909	909	
Professional MBA*	5,826	5,942		
Distance Learning (Per Credit Hour)*				
Undergraduate	530	540	540	
Graduate (Excluding Kentucky P-12 Educator, DNP and DPT)	<u>2</u> 707	707	707	
Active Military (Per Credit Hour)*	250	250	250	
,	5 4	50		
Dual Credit (Per Credit Hour)*	54	58		
WKU On Demand (Per Credit Hour)			450	
Undergraduate	442	450	450	
Graduate	607	707	707	

Mandatory Student Fees Per Semester

Student Athletics Fee	\$218
Student Centers Fee	\$62
Student Centers Fee, DSU Renovation Bonds	\$70
Parking Structure Fee, Creason Bonds	\$30

^{*}Mandatory student fees are not assessed to these students.

Note: Full-time undergraduate students pay \$150 per credit hour for online courses in addition to full-time rate.